
CEDAR HILLS STAFF DIRECTORY  

 

Room 
# 

Position  Name  Ext. # Phone # Email address 

 Principal/ 
Superintendent  

Christina  
Ramirez 

201 (951)990-5131 cramirez@hesd.net 

 Business Office  
Manager  

Samuel  
Dell  

202 (619)742-8058 samuel.dell@hesd.net  

 Secretary  Synthia Mariscal  (928)692-0013 smariscal@hesd.net 

#113 K-2 grade  
Teacher  

Rochelle  
Farrell 

 (928)830-0403 rfarrell@hesd.net 

#102 3-6 grade  
Teacher  

Deb  
Lund 

 (760)792-1418 dlund@hesd.net 

#104 7-8 grade  
Teacher  

Stacy Durst, 
Christina 
Ramirez, Samuel 
Dell  

 (928)692-0013 cramirez@hesd.net 

 Para Educator  Ashley  
Woodward 

 (928)530-5068 awoodward@hesd.net 

#101  Para Educator Stacy 
Durst 

 (928)715-5442 sdurst@hesd.net 

#103 Para Educator/ SPED  Tim Sprenkle   (928)542-6316 tprenkle@hesd.net  

 Bus Driver  Paul  
VanSteen 

 (562)547-3535 pvansteen@hesd.net 
 

 Food Service worker  Kim Patterson 209 (928)715-4261 kpatterson@hesd.net 
 

 Maintenance/ 
Custodian   

Mike  
Lund  

 (760)792-1419 michaellund@hesd.net 
 

#103 SPED Onilee  
Ferry 

213  onilee.cses@gmail.com 

 ETC help desk Synergy  (928)523-4949 schoolservices@etcsupport.org 

 ETC help desk  Brian (PIC)  (928)606-5499  

 ETC  Tech support  (928)523-8489 net-techs@apscc.org 

 ETC  Network support  (800)404-9369 option #3 net-techs@apscc.org 
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